

Czech Dance Sport Federation

member of the World DanceSport Federation member of the Czech Olympic Commitee

Office: Ohradní 1370/12, 140 00 Prague 4, Czech Republic phone: +420 605 407 830; e-mail: sekretariat@csts.cz, www.csts.cz

TO ALL WDSF MEMBER BODIES

Prague, July 4, 2014

INVITATION

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen.

We are very pleased to invite two best couples of your country with the active WDSF ID card to take part in:

WDSF WORLD DANCESPORT CHAMPIONSHIP LATIN 2014

(sport event supported by the Czech Olympic Committee)

Date: SUNDAY, October 5th, 2014

Venue: CEZ Arena, Ruska 3077/135, Ostrava - Zabreh, Czech Republic

GPS Loc: 49°48'16.477 N, 18°15'0.655 E

Organizer: Czech Dance Sport Federation & T.T.Trade-Vitkovice,a.s.

Contact person: Zuzana Tvrda (office)

phone: +420 724 474 787, e-mail: office@czechdanceopen.com

Information: <u>www.czechdanceopen.com</u>

Expenses: according to the WDSF Competition Rules

> Travel expenses are paid by the couple.

Hotel accommodation with breakfast up to two nights will be paid by the organizers

to the two best couples nominated by their federation.

A lumpsum of CHF 130 (or equivalent in Euro) per couple.

Travel information: nearest airport: **Ostrava – Mosnov** (10 km far from the venue), **Krakow** (Poland);

Brno; Prague – Václav Havel Airport (380 km) - easy connection by "Pendolino" train

directly to Ostrava

Shuttle service: The couples will be provided with the shuttle service from the airport Ostrava -

Mosnov (Leos Janacek) or from the train stations in Ostrava (Ostrava - Svinov,

Ostrava - Main station) to the official hotel for free.

Official hotel: Clarion Congress Hotel Ostrava www.clarioncongresshotelostrava.com/en

Entries: no later than September 21, 2014

Lan lun horn

We are looking forward to your participation. The entry form is enclosed. With kind regards,

Casch Dance Sport Federation ing. Eva Bartuňkov

Eva Bartunkova President of CDSF